

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कानपुर INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR सम्पदा कार्यालय

ESTATE OFFICE

कक्ष संख्या : १०१ डी (संकाय भवन) पो आई आई टी कानपुर - २०८०१६ (भारत) दूरभाष - (०५१२) २५९७१६६, ७३२७

No.EO/CEMMC/2019-IITK/1039

Room No. 101 D (Faculty Building) Post Office IIT Kanpur-208016 (INDIA) Telephone- (0512) 2597166, 7327 25 February 2019

EXTENSION-II

REF: NOTICE NO.07/2018-19 TO RUN SOUTH INDIAN OUTLET AT SHOP NO.5, CHOWPATI AREA, IIT KANPUR AREA, IIT KANPUR

Due to administrative reasons, the aforementioned tender is postponed to 11 March 2019 (Monday). Accordingly:

- The duly filled in tender document may be submitted in Estate Office latest by **1500 hours** on **11 March 2019** (Monday).
- The Technical bids shall be opened at **1530 hours on 11 March 2019** (Monday) in Room No. 101, Estate Office, Faculty Building, IIT Kanpur.
- The Financial bids of the technically qualified bidders only shall be opened on 11 March 2019 (Monday) at 1630 hours.

Other terms and conditions will be same as contained in the tender document No.07/2018-19.

-----sd------

(Manoj Kumar) Assistant Register & Officer In-charge (Estate Office)

Copy to: Chairman, CEMMC (for information)

एक्सटेंशन नोटिस

निविदा सं.07 / 2018-19

शॉप नंबर 5, चौपाटी क्षेत्र, आईआईटी कानपुर में साउथ इंडियन व्यंजन की दुकान हेतु

प्रशासनिक कारणों से उपरोक्त निविदा 11 मार्च 2019 (सोमवार) तक के लिए स्थगित कर दी गई है। तदनुसार:

- विधिवत भरे गए निविदा दस्तावेज को **11 मार्च 2019 (सोमवार)** को 1500 बजे तक सम्पदा कार्यालय में जमा कर सकते हैं ।
- तकनीकी निविदाएं 11 मार्च 2019 (सोमवार) को रूम नंबर 101, सम्पदा कार्यालय, संकाय भवन, आईआईटी कानपुर में 1530 बजे खोली जाएंगी।
- तकनीकी रूप से योग्य बोलीदाताओं की वित्तीय बोलियां **11 मार्च 2019 (सोमवार)** को 1630 बजे खोली जाएंगी। उक्त निविदा की अन्य नियम व शर्तें यथावत रहेंगी।

प्रतिलिपि: चेयरमैन , सीईएमएमसी